Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center
All Ages
Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native & & & $12,894 $14,168 91.0%
Asian 44 $1,225,867 $1,945,885 $27,861 $44,225 63.0%
Black/African American 92 $5,455,958 $7,178,674 $59,304 $78,029 76.0%
Hispanic 146 $7,943,608 $12,811,994 $54,408 $87,753 62.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander < < < SO SO 0.0%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 23 $1,407,258 $2,193,224 $61,185 $95,358 64.2%
White 269 $18,892,197 $28,146,930 $70,231 $104,635 67.1%
Totals 576 $34,937,782 $52,290,875 $60,656 $90,783 66.8%
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Asian 0 0 0 o S0 0.0%
Black/African American 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Hispanic 0 0 0 o SO 0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%



Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Consumers
Count

* O

o

*

13

Consumers
Count

42
92
143

22
262

Total
Expenditures

o

*

* O

k

E3

$785,500

Total
Expenditures

E3

$1,016,576
85,455,958
$7,552,091

$1,380,657
$18,734,106

Total Authorized

Services

* O

o

*

*

E3

$1,207,059

Total Authorized

Services

E3

$1,674,808
$7,178,674
$12,148,388

$2,151,408
$27,916,369

S0
S0

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
$104,646
S0
$130,506

S0

$26,600
$22,584
$60,423

Per Capita
Expenditures

$12,894
$24,204
$59,304
$52,812

S0

$62,757
$71,504

S0
S0

Per Capita
Authorized Services

SO
$135,538
SO
$221,202

S0

$41,817
$32,937
$92,851

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$14,168
$39,876
$78,029
$84,954

S0

$97,791
$106,551

0.0%
0.0%

Utilized

0.0%
77.2%
0.0%
59.0%

0.0%

63.6%

68.6%
65.1%

Utilized

91.0%
60.7%
76.0%
62.2%

0.0%

64.2%
67.1%



Totals 563 $34,152,282 $51,083,815 $60,661 $90,735 66.9%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.



	EthxILS.SLS

