# Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

#### Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center

#### **All Ages**

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$12,894	\$14,168	91.0%
Asian	44	\$1,225,867	\$1,945,885	\$27,861	\$44,225	63.0%
Black/African American	92	\$5,455,958	\$7,178,674	\$59,304	\$78,029	76.0%
Hispanic	146	\$7,943,608	\$12,811,994	\$54,408	\$87,753	62.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	23	\$1,407,258	\$2,193,224	\$61,185	\$95,358	64.2%
White	269	\$18,892,197	\$28,146,930	\$70,231	\$104,635	67.1%
Totals	576	\$34,937,782	\$52,290,875	\$60,656	\$90,783	66.8%

## For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other						
Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

## For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	*	*	*	\$104,646	\$135,538	77.2%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$130,506	\$221,202	59.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$26,600	\$41,817	63.6%
White	*	*	*	\$22,584	\$32,937	68.6%
Totals	13	\$785,500	\$1,207,059	\$60,423	\$92,851	65.1%

# For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
Ananian Indian an Alada	Count	Expenditures	Sel vices	Lapenditures	Authorized Services	Otilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$12,894	\$14,168	91.0%
Asian	42	\$1,016,576	\$1,674,808	\$24,204	\$39,876	60.7%
Black/African American	92	\$5,455,958	\$7,178,674	\$59,304	\$78,029	76.0%
Hispanic	143	\$7,552,091	\$12,148,388	\$52,812	\$84,954	62.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	22	\$1,380,657	\$2,151,408	\$62,757	\$97,791	64.2%
White	262	\$18,734,106	\$27,916,369	\$71,504	\$106,551	67.1%

Totals 563	\$34,152,282	\$51,083,815	\$60,661	\$90,735	66.9%
------------	--------------	--------------	----------	----------	-------

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.